anulate în mod anticipat în conformitate cu 
prezentul Contract. 

2.2 Orice prelungire a Contractului se va face în scris 
și va fi semnată de ambele Părți. 

3.  PRICE OF THE CONTRACT AND PAYMENT 
TERMS 

3.1 IREX will pay the Contractor a fixed-price 
total of 1,648,039.96 Moldovan lei (one million 
six hundred forty-eight thousand thirty-nine 
lei, 96 bani) for deliverables, as detailed in the 
schedule outlined in Appendix B – Delivery & 
Payment Schedule. 

4. EXPENSES 

4.1 Travel: Reimbursements for travel 
outside of the firm fixed price stated in the 
clause 3.1 are not authorized under this

[...]

The total Contract value (Contract price) to be paid to the 
Contractor under this Contract is 1,648,039.96 Moldovan 
lei (one million six hundred forty-eight thousand 

3. PREȚUL CONTRACTULUI ȘI CONDIȚIILE DE 
PLATĂ 

3.1 IREX va plăti Antreprenorului un preț fix în 
valoare totală de 1,648,039.96 lei 
moldovenești (un milion șase sute patruzeci 
și opt mii treizeci și nouă lei, 96 bani) pentru 
livrabile, așa cum este detaliat în tabelul 
prezentat în Anexa B – Graficul de livrare și 
plată, la prezentul Contract. 

4. CHELTUIELI 

4.1 Deplasări: Rambursările pentru deplasări în 
afara prețului fix ferm menționat la clauza

[...]

la care Republica Moldova este parte).  

C.2. PERFORMANCE SECURITY 

As soon as practically possible, but no later than ten (10) 
calendar days after execution of this Contract, the 
Contractor shall deliver to IREX a performance security in 
the amount of 247,206.00 MDL [two hundred and forty 
seven thousand two hundred and six lei, 00 bani] equal 
to 15% of the Contract amount in the form of an official 
bank guarantee.  

The format and content of the performance security shall 
be as indicated in Attachment B.  

The performance security shall be issued by a reputable

[...]

performance of the Contract and will also cover penalties, 

C.2. GARANȚIA DE BUNĂ EXECUȚIE 

De îndată ce este posibil, însă nu mai târziu de zece (10) 
zile calendaristice de la încheierea Contractului, 
Antreprenorul va prezenta către IREX o garanție de bună 
execuție în valoare de 247,206.00 MDL [două sute 
patruzeci și șapte mii două sute șase lei, 00 bani]  
egală cu 15% din suma Contractului, sub forma unei 
garanții bancare oficiale.  

Formatul și conținutul garanției de bună execuție va fi cel 
expus în Anexa B. 

Garanția de bună execuție va fi emisă de către o bancă 
comercială de renume din Republica Moldova aprobată de

[...]

Contract amount shall be valid until the Certificate of 
Substantial Completion is signed by the Commission. 
Once the Substantial Completion Certificate is signed, 
then the Performance Security amount shall be reduced to 
5% of the Contract amount equal to 82,402.00 MDL 
[eighty two thousand four hundred two lei, 00 bani] 
and will be valid for the duration of the Defects Notification 
Period for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days (if in the 
substantial completion certificate have been noticed any 
omissions or defects that need to be remediated).

[...]

recepție la terminare lucrărilor  va fi  semnat de către 
comisia de recepție. O dată ce procesul verbal de recepție 
la terminarea lucrărilor este semnat de către Comisa de 
recepție valoarea garanției de bună execuție va fi redusă 
la 5% din valoarea Contractului egală cu 82,402.00 MDL 
[optzeci și două mii patru sute doi lei, 00 bani] și va fi 
valabilă pe durata Perioadei de Notificare  a Defectelor 
pentru o perioadă ce nu depășește nouăzeci (90) zile 
(dacă în procesul-verbal de recepție la terminare lucrărilor 
au fost menționate careva omisiuni sau defecte care

[...]

security meeting all requirements as stated in Clause C.4, 
IREX shall withhold 15% of the total Contract value, equal 
to MDL 247,206.00 MDL [two hundred and forty-seven 
thousand two hundred and six lei, 00 bani], from the 
first payment as a retention amount. 10% of Contract 
amount, equal to 164,804.00  MDL [one hundred sixty 
four thousand eight hundred four lei, 00 bani] withheld 
as a retention amount, shall be released upon the 
“Certificate of Substantial Completion” is signed by the 
Commission in accordance with clause C.26 and the 
remaining 5%, amounting to 82,402.00 MDL [eighty two 
thousand four hundred two lei, 00 bani], shall be 
released after the signing of “Certificate of Final 
Acceptance” by IREX as described in clause C.34 and 
only after the Contractor will issue and will submit to IREX 

Perioada de remediere a defectelor se stabilește prin 
acordul comun dintre Antreprenor și IREX.